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Work: DEVELOPMENT WORK OF SAMUDAYIK MANCH AT PANI TANKI MOHALLA AND NARSHARI HOHALLA

As per Sur

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

SN REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

WARD NO.-11

1 17.1 Repairs to plaster in patches

3.3

SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTIMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.20151

1.1 Thickness upto 15mm

43.2

2 16.3 Demolishing brick

of area 2.5 sq. metres and
under including cutting the
patch in proper shape,
raking out joints and
preparing and plastering
the surface of the walls with
cement mortar 1:4(1

cement :4 fine sand)

complete including disposal
of rubbish to the dumping
ground within 50metres
lead :

4 11.1

3 16.43 Demolishing cement

masonry including arches,
stacking of serviceable

material disposal of
unserviceable material
within 50 metres lead.

Incement mortar.

concrete including
disposal of material

within 50 metre Jead.

1:3:6 or richer mix

Providing and making 6mm
thick cement plaster of mix:

1.2 In Cement mortar l:4(1
cement :4 fine sand)

DETAILEDESTIMATE

S 11.2 Providing and making

12imm thick cement plaster

12

15

10

1

1

1

1

0.90

1.10

1.50

1.50

1.50

4.80

4.50

4.80

4.50

1.00

0.80

0.80

0.20

0.20

5.50

6.50

5.50

640

H/D

Total

3.00

0.30

Total

0.15

0.15

Total

Total

QTY UNIT

10.80

13.20

12.00

36.00

0.90

0.09

0.99

3.96

4.38

834

26.40

28.80

55.20

Sqm

CUm

Cum

Sqm

RATE AMOUNT

132.00 4752.00

263.00

549.00

87.00

260.37

4578.66

480240



7

EM DESCRIPTION

3.4

of mix:
In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1

ment:6 fine sand)

Deduction--GATE

6 11.3 Providing andmaking

Deduction--GATE
Deduction--GRILL

1Smmthick cement plaster
on the rough side of single
or half brick wall of mix:
In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1

cement:6 fine sand)

3.1 Providing and laying

nominal mix plain cement
concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all

works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form

work.
1.3 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3

coarse sand : 6 graded
stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).

1.5 1:12:3 (1 cement : 1½

coarse sand : 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

7.5 Brick work with modular
fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG
Bricks) confirming to

IS:12894-2002 of class

N

2

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

LI

4.80

5.50

4.20

4.50

6.40

3.80

2.00

4.70

4.50

5.70

4.80

4.60

6.60

5.70

4.80

4.60

6.60

B

0.20

5.50

6.40

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

H/D

2.80

2.80

2.60

2.80

2.80

2.60

1.50

Total

Total

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

Total

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

Total

QTY UNIT

26.88

30.80

-10.92

25.20

35.84

-9.88

-1.20

96.72

54.25

54.25 Sqm

2.58

2.88

1.14

0.96

0.92

1.32

9.80

1.71

1.44

1.38

1.98

Sqm

6.51

RATE AMOUNT

Cum

91.50 8849.88

107.00 5804.75

CUm 2970.00 29106.00

4073.00 26515.23



5.3

EM DESCRIPTION

designation 4.0 in

13.1

bundation and plinth in:

cen

nent Mortar 1:5 (1

nt: 5 coarse sand)

9 12.13 Providing and laying
vitrified floor tiles with
double charge/ multi charge
printing with water

absorption less than 0.5%
and conforming to IS :

15622 of approved make in

allcolours and shades and
size mentioned below (+/

10mm), laid on 20mn thick
cement mortar l:4(1

cement:4 coarse sand)
including grouting the
joints with white cement

and matching pigments etc.

complete.
Size 600x600mm

10 12.7 Providing and fixing

ceramic glazed wall tiles
conforming to IS : 1 5622 of

approved make, colours,

shades and size on wall and

dados over 12 mm thick
bed of cement Mortar 1:3

(l cement : 3 coarse sand)
and jointing with grey

cement slurry @3.3kg per

sqm including pointing in

white cement mixed with

matching pigment complete.
7.1 Size upto 200x300mm

2

3

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

3

2

2

1.80

5.50

5.70

4.80

4.60

6.60

4.70

4.70

5.50

4.50

4.50

6.40

5.50

4.70

5.50

B

0.20

0.30

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

5.50

6.40

0.30

H/D

3.00

0.20

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.30

Total

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.20

Total

2.80

280

QTY UNIT

2.16

0.99

3.42

2.88

2.76

3.96

16.17

25.85

1.41

1.65

28.80

1.35

1.92

0.99

RATE

26.32

30.80

AMOUNT

Cum 3350.00 54169.50

61.97 sqm 1151.00 71327.47



EM DESCRIPTION

Huction-

De tion-

11|14.51 Ammendment

13|14.49

No.65011/spy/SOR/Dt.13/12
-
Providing and applying

2mm thick ready mix

exterior grade putty

(manufactured with cow

dung processing ) on walls
to make the surface smooth

and even.

1214.50 Ammendment
No.65011/spy/SOR/Dt.13/12

Painting exterior surface

with SMOOTH exterior

50.2 On old work (One or more

14 9.11

emulsion paint
manufactured with the cow

dung processing to give

protective and decorative

finish including cleaning
washing of surface etc.

complete with:

coats applied @ 0.83 Itr/ 10

sqm)

Ammendment
No.65011/spy/SOR/Dt.13/12

-Wallpaintingwith
premiumemulsion

(plastic)
manufactured with the cow

dung processing emulsion

paint of required shade to

give an even shade
49.2| On old work (one or more

coats)

Providing and fixing in

position collapsible steel
shutters with vertical
channels 20x10x2mm and

N

2

2

1

L

4.50

6.40

4.20

3.80

B

0.20

0.20

H/D

2.80

2.80

2.80

2.80

Total

Total

Total

Total

QTY UNIT

25.20

35.84

-2.35

-2.13

113.68 Sqm

204.30

204.30 Sqm

54.25

54.25 Sqm

96.20

96.20 Sgm

RATE AMOUNT

587.00 66730.16

101.00 20634.30

67.00 3634.75

41.00 3944.20



1s 9.13 Providing and fixing steel

16 3.1

EM
DESCRIPTION

braced will flat iron

iagonals 20x5mn size

h top and bottom rails

of ron 40x40x6mm with

38nnnstccl pulleys

complctc with bolts, nuts,

locking arrangement
stoppers, handles including

applying a priming coat of
red oxide zinc chromate
primer.

1.3

door/ window with M.S.

sheet lmm thick, frame of

angle iron, diagonal braces

of angle/ flat iron of
suitable size, 3.00 mm M.S.

gusset plates at junctions

and corners, all necessary

fittings complete including

applying a priming coat

of red oxide zinc

chromate primer.

-DOOR

-WINDOW

-GRILL

Providing and laying

nominal mix plain cement
concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all

works upto plinth level

excluding cost of form

work.
1:3:6 ( cement : 3

coarse sand : 6 graded
stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

1.5| 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½

coarse sand : 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

N

1

2

2

1

3.80

70.00

52.00

70.00

62.00

B

2.80

3.00

2.80

3.00

2.80

H/D

Total

60.00

50.00

30.00

Total

0.10

0.10

Total

0.13

0.13

Total

QTY UNIT

10.64

10.64 Sqm 3330.00 35431.20

60.00

100.00

60.00

220.00 kg

21.00

14.56

35.56

26.25

22.56

48.81

Cum

RATE AMOUNT

CUm

75.00 16500.00

2970.00 105613.20

4073.00 199803.13



DESCRIPTION

froviding and fixing form

22.1

ork including centring,
shi ring, strutting,

stagi propping bracing
etc. complete and

including its removal at

all levels, for:
1.1 Foundations, footings, bases

of columns plinth beam,
curtain wall in any shape
and size and all type of wall
below plinth level.

18|14.22 Painting on new work (two
or more coats) to give an
even shade with:

Satin synthetic enamel paint

2

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation,

Korba

L

70.00

70.00

B H/D

0.13

0.13

Total

QTY UNIT

17.50

17.50

35.00

123.65

Sqm

AssistantEngineer

Municipal Corporation,
Korba

RATE AMOUNT

139.00

Total 123.65 Sqm

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

Say Rs.

55.00

4865.00

6800.75

673122.95


